

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 792 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIYA RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that learned counsel for the respondent has been appointed as Addl. Advocate General for the State of U.P. and he has therefore given a 'NOC' to enable the respondent to engage some other counsel.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master